1 of 2
Wachendorff Automation GmbH & Co. KG
Industriestraße 7  •  D-65366 Geisenheim
Tel.: +49 (0) 67 22/99 65-25  •  Fax: +49 (0) 67 22/99 65-70
E-Mail: wdg@wachendorff.de  •  www.wachendorff.de
01.06.2010 / Specifications without engagement, subject to errors and modifications.
Draw-wire system SZG65 - WDGA SSI
Typical areas of application include:

Direction: up down front back
2 of 2
Ordering information:
SZG65 N 18 SI A 1Your system
Measurement range:
1250 = 1.250 mm
Measurement wire:
N = 0.48 mm of thick nylon coated high-grade steel wire
Mounting direction:
UP = Wire exit up
DN = Wire exit down
FR = Wire exit front
BK = Wire exit back
Singelturn resolution in bit per revolution
(1250 mm measurement ranges)
8 => 8 bit (= approx. 2,5 position/mm)
9 =>  9 bit (= approx.  5,1 position/mm)
10 => 10 bit (= approx. 10,2 position/mm)
11 => 11 bit (= approx. 20,4 position/mm)
12 => 12 bit (= approx. 40,9 position/mm)
Multiturn resolution
18 (example) = 6 bit up to 24 bit
Interface
SI = SSI
Software:
A = up to date release
Code
B = binary
G = gray
Power supply
0 = 10 V up to 30 V
1 = 4,75 V up to 5,5 V
Galvanic isolation
1 = yes
Connection
CB8 = connector, axial, 8-pin
L2 = cable, IP65, 2 m, shield
connected to encoder housing
Connection /
cable
M12 x1 cable
outlet
Description CB8 axial,
8-pin
L2, axial
GND 1 wh
Plus U+ 2 bn
SSI CLK+ 3 gn
SSI CLK- 4 ye
SSI DATA+ 5 gy
SSI DATA- 6 pk
PRESET 7 bu
DIR 8 rd
Shield housing housing
K1 n. c.
Connection configuration for encoder WDGA SSI: